



The Sindh Government Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

KARACHI, TUESDAY, JUNE 28, 1977

PART IV

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF SIND

NOTIFICATION

Karachi, the 28th June, 1977

No. PAS/Legis/Bill-8/77.—The Sind Co-operative Societies (Amendment) Bill, 1977 having been passed by the Provincial Assembly of Sind on 10th June, 1977 and assented to by the Governor of Sind on 24th June, 1977 is hereby published as an Act of the Legislature of Sind:—

THE SIND CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES (AMENDMENT) ACT, 1977.

SIND ACT NO. VI OF 1977.

(First published after having received the assent of the Governor of Sind in the Gazette of Sind (Extra-ordinary) dated 28th June, 1977)

AN

ACT

to amend the Sind Co-operative Societies Act, 1925.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Sind Co-operative Societies Preamble Act, 1925, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:—

1. (1) This Act may be called the Sind Co-operative Societies (Amendment) Act, 1977.

Short title
and com-
mencement.

(2) It shall come into force at once.

Amendment
of section 7
of Sind
Act VII of
1925.

2. In the Sind Co-operative Societies Act, 1925 (hereinafter referred to as the said Act), in section 7, in sub-section (1), for the word "ten" the word "thirty" shall be substituted.

Amendment
of section 9
of Sind
Act VII of
1925.

3. In the said Act, in section 9, in sub-section (2), in clause (a), for the word "ten" the word "thirty" shall be substituted.

Amendment
of section 71
of Sind
Act VII of
1925.

4. In the said Act, in section 71, in sub-section (1), in clause (ga), for the word "person", wherever occurring, the words "person or persons" shall be substituted.

By Order of the Speaker,
Provincial Assembly of Sind

JAMALUDDIN ABRO,
Secretary,
Provincial Assembly of Sind.